BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Matthew B. McConnell, Chairman Scott Boyd Thomas R. Dobson Retired Judge



REGISTRATION AND ELECTION BUREAU

Thad Hall, Director

130 N Pitt St., Suite B Mercer, PA 16137 Telephone (724) 662-3800 or (724) 962-5711 Ext. 2240, 2241, 2242, 2243, 2401 FAX (724) 662-1530 <u>E-Mail: thall@mercercountypa.gov</u>

COUNTY OF MERCER

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

November 28, 2022

- MEMBERS PRESENT: Chairman Matthew McConnell, Scott Boyd & Retired Judge Thomas Dobson
- OTHERS PRESENT: Thad Hall, Angela Chess
- MEDIA PRESENT: None

Resolution to approve the November 16, 2022 meeting minutes.Moved:Retired Judge DobsonSeconded:Commissioner BoydVote:Unanimous 3-0

Second signing of the Official results book took place.

- OLD BUSINESS: none
- NEW BUSINESS: none

PUBLIC COMMENT: none

MEDIA QUESTIONS: none

MOTION TO ADJOURN:

Moved:	Retired Judge Dobson	Seconded:	Commissioner Boyd
Vote:	Unanimous 3-0		